Sweet Repeats Consignor Agreement

BY SIGNING UP TO CONSIGN WITH MBCC SWEET REPEATS, YOU HAVE AGREED TO THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. I will print my tags on WHITE CARDSTOCK.
- 2. I understand that Sweet Repeats cannot be responsible for lost tags. I have followed all tagging instructions as specified in the Consignor Guidelines on the website.
- 3. I will mark "no" on all tags for items that I DO NOT want discounted 50% off on Saturday.
- 4. I will mark "no" on all tags for items that I **DO NOT** want donated.
- 5. If I choose to donate, I will **HIGHLIGHT** in yellow, "yes" on all tags of items to donate.
- 6. I understand that I (or a person that I designate) must pick up my unsold items on **SATURDAY** between 4:00 5:30 pm. I understand that if I do not pick up my items by 5:30 pm on Saturday, they will immediately be donated to local charities, and I will be unable to retrieve them.
- 7. I understand that children are **NOT** permitted at the volunteer or consignor shopping times on Thursday night and that childcare is **NOT** available at the church.
- 8. I understand that children are not to be left unattended at the church due to liability concerns.
- 9. I understand that as a consignor I will receive 75% of the selling price of my items.
- 10. I understand that a \$8.00 consignor fee will be deducted from my final earnings.
- 11. I understand that Sweet Repeats makes every effort to ensure that my items are handled with care. While we do our best to ensure that no items are lost or stolen, inevitably it happens from time to time and an item is lost. Sweet Repeats is NOT responsible for lost or stolen items. By choosing to consign with us, you realize there is some risk that items may be lost or stolen.

Thank you so much for your support of MBCC and your participation in the Sweet Repeats consignment sale!